
SATURDAY MORNING MARCH 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Basketb. NCAA Division II Tournament (L) Tip-Off Basketball NCAA

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Biz Kid$ Think D.Tales AnimalR. Paid Paid Paid Paid

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday UFC Live (L) Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) HomeGard Ready, Set, Grow! Saturday Q Weekly shopping showcase featuring garden items.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Saturday Paid PGA Tour Golf WGC: Match Play (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Kids Getaways PGA Tour Golf WGC: Match Play (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½ Men Last Man MikeMoll MikeMoll Weekend Marketplace The First 48

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:50) +++ Black Hawk Down (‘01) Josh Hartnett. (:20) Step Up (:10) Little Women 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN 6:55 Last Action... (:10) ++ Get Him to the Greek  +++ St. Elmo's Fire Movie

(13)   KOPB PinkaPet Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC Hydrogen ChasSun Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Raven Sydney Just Roll Raven

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans +++ King Kong (‘05) Naomi Watts, Jack Black, Adrien Brody.

(17) 177 297 TOON (7:45) TeenTitanGo! Titans! Drama Craig Titans! Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Pocahontas  (:55) +++ Tarzan (‘99) Tony Goldwyn. (:55) ++++ Matilda (‘96) Mara Wilson.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Narco Wars Narco Wars Narco Wars Narco Wars

(20)   TBS Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout ++ Game Night 
(21) 196 277 TRAV My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (:55) Auto Racing F1 Wager (:50) Soccer UEFA World Cup Qualifier (L) Soccer UEFA

(23) 140 206 ESPN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament Semifinal (L) Basketball NCAA

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Guy's R. Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Nightwatch

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men +++ The Green Mile (‘99) Tom Hanks.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Blended Bunch Blended Bunch Unexpected Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Valentine's Again (‘21,Rom) ++ Winter Castle (2019,Romance)

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chrisley (:40) Temptation Island Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid +++ Bridesmaids (‘11) Kristen Wiig.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Neverknock  (2017,Horror) Eliana Jones. ++++ Harry Potter and the Sorcerer's Stone 
(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Killer Motive Killer Motive

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars Barrett-Jackson (L)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 11: Basket. (:45) Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV Paid Paid Homes Recipe ++ Superstar (‘99) Molly Shannon. 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Gametim Chasing Paid Paid Paid JFL:Gags News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Home and Garden Event Ready, Set, Grow!

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Golf WGC: Match Play (L) Paid Paid NCIS News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Baseball Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW (11:00) Golf WGC: Match Play (L) Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Bloodline MikeMoll Goldberg Goldberg Paid +++ Morning Glory Rachel McAdams.

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:10) Little Women  The Gloaming American Gods Black and Blue 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN 12:55 Borat: Cultu... (:20) +++ Spider-Man (‘02) Tobey Maguire. (:25) ++ Spider-Man 2 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Airplane Repo Airplane Repo

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Sydney Sydney Sydney Jessie

(16)   TNT +++ Kong: Skull Island (‘17) Tom Hiddleston. ++ Rampage (‘18) Dwayne Johnson. Godzilla 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ Mary Poppins (‘64) Dick Van Dyke, Julie Andrews. (:05) +++ The Princess and the Frog 
(19) 139 247 NATG Narco Wars Narco Wars Narco Wars Narco Wars Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS (12:00) Game Night  +++ Tag (‘18) Jeremy Renner. Tip-Off /(:15) Basket. NCAA

(21) 196 277 TRAV My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House My Haunted House

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Soccer UEFA World Cup Qualifier Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Basketball Softball NCAA LSU vs Florida (L) UFC 260 UFC (L) UFC 260 UFC (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Tournament of Champions Tournament of Champions Tournament of Champions Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Survived Survived Survived Survived ++ Run All Night (‘15) Ed Harris, Liam Neeson. Movie

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (11:00) +++ The Green Mile Tom Hanks. ++++ Forrest Gump (‘94) Sally Field, Tom Hanks.

(31)   TLC Unexpected Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL + The Art of Us (‘17) Taylor Cole. Paris, Wine and Romance Jen Lilley. Wedding Every ...
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE (11:00) Bridesmaids  My Sweet Audrina (‘15) India Eisley. Ruby (‘21) Crystal Fox, Naomi Judd.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:35) +++ Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (‘02) Daniel Radcliffe. Movie

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Killer Motive Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Dateline

(98) 120 269 HIST (12:00) Barrett-Jackson Automobile Auction To Be Announced

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

SUNDAY AFTERNOON MARCH 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 11: Basket. Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Cup Series (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Boundless Paid Paid Hollywd. Matter News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David iRobotHomeInn. Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Golf WGC: Match Play Final Round (L) Paid Paid News News

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova The Black Church To Be Announced All Creatures

(8)   KGW (12:00) Golf WGC: Match Play Final Round (L) Paid Paid News News

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Cup Series (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:05) ++ Men in Black 3 (‘12) Will Smith. :55 Men in Black: Internat... (:55) Charlie's Angels 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

(12)  514 STZEN 12:10 Major League  +++ The Notebook (‘04) Ryan Gosling. (:05) +++ Heat (‘95) Al Pacino.

(13)   KOPB (12:00) Jazz Great Perform. FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News.

(14)   DISC Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Building Off Grid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :45 Sydney :10 Sydney Sydney Raven Raven Raven Raven Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT +++ Pacific Rim (‘13) Charlie Hunnam, Idris Elba. (:45) ++++ Avengers: Infinity War Josh Brolin.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (11:35) +++ Cars  (:15) ++ Cars 2 (‘11) Larry the Cable Guy. (:50) ++ Cars 3 Owen Wilson.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS 12: Shrek the Third  +++ Shrek 2 (‘04) Mike Myers. Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Softball NCAA (L) Hockey NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Hockey NCAA

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Basketball E:60 SportsCenter Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Food Truck Race Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E Nightwatch S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (11:55) ++ The Hobbit: The Desolation of Smaug  (:40) The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies 
(31)   TLC (12:00) 600-lb Life Return to Amish Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL Chasing Waterfalls (‘21) Cindy Busby. + The Sweetest Heart Julie Gonzalo. Bottled With Love 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Killer in the ... Ruby (‘21) Crystal Fox, Naomi Judd. Pearl in the Mist (‘21) Marilu Henner.

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:35) +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince Daniel Radcliffe. Fantastic Beasts...

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING MARCH 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Cherries Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos American Idol Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd March 29 The Rookie

(5) 137 275 QVC Lug Bags iRobotHomeInn. Susan Graver Style Sunday Night Q

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Game of Games Game of Games Zoey's Good Girls

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Rockies by Rail Performances Masterpiece Masterpiece SS-GB

(8)   KGW Getaways Straight Game of Games Game of Games Zoey's Good Girls

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Eat Chef Simps. Cherries Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press

(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:55 Charlie's Ang... The Gloaming The Gloaming Men in K The Luminaries Gloaming

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices Mehdi Hasan The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN (4:05) +++ Heat  (:55) +++ Glory Matthew Broderick. ++ Peggy Sue Got Married Movie

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking Performances Masterpiece Masterpiece

(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Raven Sydney Just Roll BigCity Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie

(16)   TNT 3:45 Avengers: I... +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19,Act) Robert Downey Jr., Karen Gillan, Brie Larson.

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:50) ++ Cars 3  (:20) +++ The Lion King Jonathon Taylor Thomas. (:25) +++ Mulan 
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Tuna /(:15) Tuna

(20)   TBS 4: Basket. (:45) Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Madness Chad (:05) Sein. (:35) Sein.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters and A Haunting A Haunting A Haunting

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Hockey NCAA UFC Arch World of X Games X Games Match UFC Archival

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special Report State of the Union CNN Report CNN Report

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Tournament of Champions Tournament of Champions Food Truck Race

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:55) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Talking Dead

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Bottled With L... Don't Go Breaking My Heart  When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE All That Glitters (‘21) Kristian Alfonso. Hidden Jewel  (2021,Drama) Family Pictures 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Fantastic Beasts & Where to Find... ++ Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindelwald 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced

(97)  251 OXY Snapped In Ice Cold Blood Snapped Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica (:05) Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SATURDAY EVENING MARCH 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Pet Vet All In All In The NAACP Image Awards 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV +++ Untraceable (‘08) Diane Lane. Masked Singer Game of Talents 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol

(5) 137 275 QVC Garden Party With Carolyn Refresh Your Home and Garden Roberta's Gardens

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Figure Skating ISU Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ North Country (‘05) Charlize Theron. Inland

(8)   KGW News Figure Skating ISU Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Last Man Last Man Masked Singer Game of Talents News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) ++ The Call (‘13) Halle Berry. The Gloaming American Gods Men in Black: In...

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:35) ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Tobey Maguire. +++ Major League Movie

(13)   KOPB Start Up Start Up Steves' Steves' Frankie Drake Midsome (:45) Midsomer M. Forsyte

(14)   DISC Airplane Repo Airplane Repo Airplane Repo Airplane Repo

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Just Roll Just Roll BigCity BigCity :15 BigCity :40 BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Godzilla (‘14) Elizabeth Olsen. ++ The Meg (‘18) Ruby Rose, Jason Statham. The Meg 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort Space

(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) +++ Tangled (‘10) Mandy Moore. (:20) +++ Mary Poppins Returns (‘18) Emily Blunt.

(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS Basket. (:45) Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Madness Chad Seinfeld Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV My Haunted House Portals to Hell Portals to Hell Portals to Hell

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Softball NCAA (L) UFC Archival Match UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) UFC 260 UFC SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:30) Jack Reacher: Never Go Back  +++ Jack Reacher (‘12) Rosamund Pike, Tom Cruise.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC +++ The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey (‘12) Ian McKellen, Martin Freeman. The Hobbit: The ...
(31)   TLC 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters Pig Royalty

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Wedding Ever... You're Bacon Me Crazy Natalie Hall. Don't Go Breaking My Heart 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Pearl in the Mist (‘21) Marilu Henner. All That Glitters (‘21) Kristian Alfonso. To Have & To Hold 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban  +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

(97)  251 OXY Killer Motive Accident, Suicide Snapped Snapped Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) To Be Announced American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Chateau No Demo Reno Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING MARCH 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. Bull Riding PBR NCAA Tip-Off (L) Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Soccer International Friendly (L) NASCAR RaceDay (L) Racing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes R. Park Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) Basketball NCAA

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Denim & Co. Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan iRobotHomeInn. Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Hockey NHL New York Rangers at Washington Capitals (L) Golf

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Hockey NHL New York Rangers at Washington Capitals (L) Golf

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Soccer International Friendly (L) NASCAR RaceDay (L) Racing

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:40) Bad Boys for Life  (:50) +++ Men in Black (‘97) Will Smith. (:35) ++ Men in Black II 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:55) +++ Glory Matthew Broderick. +++ The Magnificent Seven (:10) Major League 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Jazz

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Fishing GoldRushMine GoldRushMine Building Off Grid Building Off Grid

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Sydney Raven How to Build a B...

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) Matilda  (:05) Willy Wonka and the Chocolate Factory (:35) +++ Cars Owen Wilson.

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout Shrek the Third 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and Monsters and

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (:55) Auto Race F1 Bahrain Grand Prix (L) Best Of Softball NCAA (L) Softball

(23) 140 206 ESPN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA NIT Tournament (L) To Be Announced Basketball NCAA

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown Cooking

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (7:55) +++ The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey (‘12) Martin Freeman. :55 The Hobbit: The Desola...

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls A Taste of Summer (‘19) Jocelyn Hudon. + From Friend to Fiancé 
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Boss Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Pool Boy Nightmare Jessica Morris. Killer in the Gues...

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Shut In (‘16) Naomi Watts. +++ Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix 
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Modern Marvels

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

MONDAY EVENING MARCH 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 4: Basket. Basketball NCAA Division I Tournament (L) News Blast Paid Million?

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 Most Wanted 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET American Idol Pt. 2 of 2 from March 28 The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Debris

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. Independent Lens

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. The Voice Debris

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud 9-1-1 Most Wanted News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:) Fantasy Island  (:25) The Luminaries Men in K The Great Mother Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN ++ Lake Placid Bill Pullman. (:25) ++ Brightburn  +++ Here Comes the Boom Movie

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Outlaws A look at underground street racing in America.

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie + Descendants 2 (‘17) Dove Cameron. :10 Bunk'd BigCity BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:05) +++ Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Brie Larson. Snowpiercer Snowpiercer

(17) 177 297 TOON ++++ How to Train Your Dragon  BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE ++++ The Goonies (‘85) Sean Astin. +++ Jumanji (‘95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams.

(19) 139 247 NATG Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Running Wild Race to the Center

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering Aliens In Alaska

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) UFC NFL Live UFC Archival Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Spring Baking Easter Basket

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Bad Boys (‘95) Will Smith. ++ Bad Boys II (‘03) Will Smith, Martin Lawrence.

(31)   TLC Return to Amish SeekSisterWife SeekSisterWife Return to Amish Unexpected

(32) 185 312 HALL Love, Take Two Cornelius Smith Jr.. + Falling for Vermont (2017,Drama) G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen Shia LaBeouf. ++ Gone in 60 Seconds Nicolas Cage.

(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaska: Frozen Edge Survival Shelter

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Windy City Rehab Windy City Rehab Rock the Block Rock the Block Dream H. Dream H.

TUESDAY EVENING MARCH 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Masked Singer 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Pooch Perfect (P) Black-ish Mixedish Soul of a Nation

(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Josie Maran Calista Hair Care Shoe Shopping HairMax CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel YoungRo Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots American Experience Family Pictures

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. YoungRo Kenan This Is Us New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud The Resident Masked Singer News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:30) +++ Alpha Dog  ++ Bulletproof  +++ Juno (‘07) Elliot Page. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:40 Here and Now  (:15) ++ A Walk in the Clouds  ++ Lara Croft: Tomb Raider Movie

(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots American Experience

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners Pig Royalty MasterDistiller

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie ++ Descendants 3 (‘19) Dove Cameron. Liv Mad Liv Mad BigCity Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:00) +++ Sully  ++ American Sniper (‘14) Sienna Miller, Bradley Cooper. +++ The Mule 
(17) 177 297 TOON +++ Shrek 2 (‘04) Mike Myers. BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Jumanji (‘95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams. +++ Wonder (2017,Drama) Julia Roberts.

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Zero Port Protection Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS (4:15) Basket. NCAA (:55) Basket. NCAA Division I Tournament March Madness (L) Wipeout

(21) 196 277 TRAV Haunted Woods Haunted Woods Haunted Woods These Woods are Haunted

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) UFC UFC Archival DC&Hel. UFC Arch Match UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketb. NCAA Division I Tournament (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The News The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++ Bad Boys II Martin Lawrence. ++ Now You See Me (‘13) Jesse Eisenberg. Movie

(31)   TLC L.I. Medium OutDaughtered OutDaughtered Blended Bunch Counting On

(32) 185 312 HALL + Flip That Romance Julie Gonzalo. Don't Go Breaking My Heart G. Girls G. Girls

(33) 105 242 USA (:05) Law&O: SVU (:10) SVU (:50) Law&O: SVU (:35) SVU (:15) Law&O: SVU Temptation Island

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles To Be Announced Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ Gone in 60 Seconds  +++ Salt (‘10) Angelina Jolie. ++ I, Robot 
(36)   ANPL Animal Cribs Animal Cribs Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds It's the Irwins

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Dateline: Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Dateline: Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Assembly Req

(99) 112 229 HGTV Unsella. Unsella. Unsella. Unsella. Unsellab Unsellab Unsellable Houses H.Hunt House
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